

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A. No. 2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).15734/2012(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2012 in WP No.6536/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M. YADAGIRI REDDY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.L.P.CHARITIES & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 28/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P.Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Altaf Shmad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.Veenkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S.Narasimha, Sr. adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, adv.
Mr. Abhishek R.Shukla, adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of
the petitioner.

Post along with SLP on 05.10.2012.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master| |(Veena Khera)
| |Court Master

|