

X
ITEM NO.46

Court No.10

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15734/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2012 in WP No.6536/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M. YADAGIRI REDDY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.L.P.CHARITIES & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,deletion of the name of respondent and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P.Rao, Sr. Adv.
MR.Altaf AHmad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.Venkat reddy, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S.Narasimhan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.
Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, adv.
Mr. Abhishek R.Shukla, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post on 23.11.2012.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khera)
| |Court Master

|
|